



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2921/2025**

JITENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Khatri, SSC with Mr. Sahil Khurana, Ms. Shelly Dixit and Ms. Tracy Sebastian, Advs.

Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Adv. (DHCLSC), Mr. Aru Vashisht, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandopahya, ASC for State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 10.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

sk