



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2921/2025**

JITENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC for
the State.**

**Insp. Murtaya Khan, P.S. Nabi
Karim.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

In view of the position of the Board, and as requested by Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, re-notify on 30th January 2026.

In the meantime, respondent No.1 (State) is directed to place on record documents reflecting subsequent developments (if any) for consideration of this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

V.Rawat