



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2921/2025**

JITENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Ms. Amisha
Gupta, Advocates.
SI Harsh Kumar, P.S.: Nabi Karim.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

Re-notify for hearing on 29th April 2026 at 03:30 pm.

In the meantime, counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon, not exceeding 05 pages, before the next date; with copies to the opposing counsel.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 19, 2026/ak