



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2921/2025**

JITENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sekhri *via* video-conferencing with Mr. Aru Vashisht, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC for the State *via* video-conferencing with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Learned counsel for the parties have joined *via* video-conferencing.

Let counsel remain present in court for making submissions in the case.

Re-notify on 28th May 2026 at 03:30 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

ds