



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2921/2025**

JITENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sekhri with Mr. Aru
Vashisht & Mr. Faiz Ahmad,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar & Ms. Amisha
Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.07.2026**

1. The respondents are granted liberty to place on record the subsequent development.
2. Accordingly, list on 19.08.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 3, 2026

tr