



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010669182025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2921/2025**

JITENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, DHCLSC with
Ms. Shalanki Prasad, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC for
the State.
Insp. M. Khan, PS: Nabi Karim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

List on 24.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/P